

MONDAY, AUGUST 28TH.1933.

The Board of County Commissioners re-convened at the hour of 1:30 O'Clock P.M. pursuant to recess heretofore taken, with all Members present and presiding as before.

WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had:

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that the following changes in allowances be made, stricken and allowed:

Mr. Ben Lawson, 2121 South Lawton be granted an allowance of \$5.00 per month.

The allowance of Mrs. J.E. Lucas, Broken Arrow, be reduced from \$10.00 to \$5.00.

The allowance of Mrs. Ola Carter be and the same is hereby stricken from the list.

Mrs. Ollie Shelton 213 E Latimer Place is granted an allowance of \$6.00 per month.

Mrs. W.W. Wolfinger, 2509 East Admiral Court be and she is hereby granted an allowance of \$8.00 per month.

The allowance of Mrs. Myrtle McComb be and the same is hereby reduced from \$10.00 to \$8.00 per month.

Mrs. Orrie Harris be granted an allowance of \$5.00 per month.

Elijah Clark, 6100 Block on South Peoria, be granted an allowance of \$4.00 per month. All of the allowances effective from and after August 1st.1933.

Mr. Jas. A. Wheeler, 131 North Santa Fe, be granted an allowance of \$8.00 per month.

Miles Gross, 120½ West Third St., Drexel Hotel, be and he is hereby granted an allowance of \$5.00 of the months of August, September and October, 1933.

It is moved by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bridges, that an order dated September 19th.1932, pertaining to water line of Forty-First Street, in the County, be amended to allow the laying of said pipe on the South side of said Street, instead of the North side. Motion carried. (This has reference to Order issued to Messrs. Denison and Clark.)

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, that upon recommendation of the County Attorney's office, the erroneous Assessment of J F Maier be and the same is hereby Disallowed.

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, that the Public Finance Co. be notified that hearing upon their Affidavit of Erroneous be set for September 5th.1933. Motion duly seconded by Chairman Miller, and declared carried.

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Chairman Miller, that the Claim for Election of August 15th.1933 be and the same is hereby allowed. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Chairman Miller, that Mr. Bloomer, be instructed to trade Franklin Sedan for Buick and the County will pay the difference of \$245.00.

Nothing further to come before the meeting, same is hereby recessed until Tuesday, August 29th.1933 at 1:30 o'Clock P.M.

ATTEST: ANDY STOKES, County Clerk.

By: Nelle R. Smith
Deputy

John H. Miller
Chairman Board of County Commissioners.